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Skagit Spring Classic 2018 62 mile

Dist Prev Type Note Next

0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.1

0.1 0.1 R onto Josh Wilson Rd 0.2

0.3 0.2 L onto Higgins Airport Way 2.4

2.7 2.4 L onto Ovenell Rd 1.7

4.4 1.7 L onto Avon Allen Rd 3.3

7.6 3.3 L onto B A Benson Rd 1.5

9.2 1.5 R onto Thomas Rd 3.4

12.6 3.4 L onto WA-11 N 12.9

25.5 12.9 Sharp R onto Old Samish Rd 0.1

25.6 0.1 L onto Interurban Trail 0.1

25.7 0.1 L onto Old Samish Rd 4.5

30.2 4.5 R onto N Lake Samish Dr 0.9

31.1 0.9 Slight L onto E Lake Samish Dr 2.5

33.6 2.5 R onto Nulle Rd 0.6

34.2 0.6 L onto Lake Samish Rd 2.7

36.9 2.7 R onto Old Hwy 99 N 0.1

37.0 0.1 Slight R onto Friday Creek Rd 3.8

40.9 3.8 R onto Old Hwy 99 N/Old Hwy 99 North Rd 0.7

41.6 0.7 R onto Bow Hill Rd 3.3

44.9 3.3 Slight L onto Worline Rd 1.1

46.0 1.1 R onto Sunset Rd 0.8

46.8 0.8 L onto Thomas Rd 1.0

47.8 1.0 R onto Field Rd 1.5

49.4 1.5 R onto Church Rd 0.6

49.9 0.6 R onto Farm to Market Rd 1.1

51.0 1.1 L onto Bayview Edison Rd 1.7

52.7 1.7 L to stay on Bayview Edison Rd 6.0

58.7 6.0 L onto Bayview Rd 0.8

59.4 0.8 R onto Farm to Market Rd 1.0

60.5 1.0 L onto Ovenell Rd 1.4

61.9 1.4 L onto Higgins Airport Way 2.4

64.3 2.4 R onto Josh Wilson Rd 0.2

64.5 0.2 L 0.1

64.6 0.1 End of route 0.0

64.6 miles.  +2410/-2409 feet


